Express Mail Label No.	EL267107	110US	Date	: 12	1/4.	199	19	
Lapi ess iriuit Lubei 110.				,-				7484PAEK
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	RECOR	DATION I	FORM CO'		ET			FMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼	▼	▼		_	•	▼ _		<b>V</b>
1. Name of conveying party(ie Assignor # 1: Donald Assignor # 2: Mbiya Assignor # 3: Stanley	R. Diehl Kapiamba			-21-1 11789				9/416823
2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies)	:						Soc and a second
Name: Eastman Kodak Cor	npany	City:	Rochester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assign	nment	Other:					
Assignment Execution Da Assignor # 1: 12 Octo Assignor # 2: 12 Octo Assignor # 3: 12 Octo 4. Application number(s) or particular date of the Assignment, unless stated a	ober 1999 ober 1999 ober 1999 atent number(		pplication No execution date o			as the exe	cution	
5. Name and address of party		espondence c	oncerning do	cument show	ıld be maile	ed:		
Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts Ad			ress: Ea	istman Kod	ak Compan	ıy, Paten	t Legal St	aff
City: Rochester			ate: N	Υ	Zip:	146	50-2201	
6. The total number of applica	itions and pate	ents involved	is one (1) unl	ess stated a	s follows:			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$			X Autho	rized to be	charged	to deposi	t account
8. Eastman Kodak Company I	Deposit accou	int number: $0$	5-0225					
		DO NO	OT USE THIS S	PACE			<del></del>	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowled of the original document.  Sharon A. Ry		the foregoing	g information	is true and	correct and	d any att	ached cop	oy is a true copy OL. 1999
Name of Person Sig		7		Signature		-		Date
				U	Total number	of pages i	ncluding co	ver sheet: 2

10/21/1999 DMGUYEN 00000115 050225 09416823

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010316 FRAME: 0257

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## PHOTOGRAPHIC ELEMENT, COLORANT FORMULATION AND COMPOUNDS

which is [check one]								
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by:	e date(s) shown bel	ow by:						
an international application for patent by :								
Assignor # 1: Donald R. Diehl		Date	DCA	12,	1999			
Assignor # 2: Mbiya Kapiamba		Date	Oct.	12	1999			
Assignor #3: Stanley W. Cowan	Date	Oct	12	199				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rigical claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these the filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its dof-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eaxhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative prof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastmagoverned, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance.	al, continuation, sulons, corresponding hereby assign to Ea hts granted on any e applications under applications, at East or its designee. I/We furth esignee. I/We furth astman Kodak Comparelating to any of occedings relating to granted on any of an Kodak Company ce with the laws of Witness Address,	bstitute, or being stman keep the teep the teep teep teep teep tee	reissue, regalections of an execute and similar that, upon rits design ventions of I/We authoplications designee.	e-examination part the inpany the inpany the inpany's so such do ar prote in requesting any inproduced any input i	ination appliated in whole the entire right well as the reable converted discretion ocuments who do not without the converted at a converted to the converted at the converted at the converted to the converted at the converted to the converted to the converted at the converted to the converted t	ication le or in ht, title right to ntions n, may hich in and to out out- nation d shall suance and in		
Donald R. Diehl	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650							
Date: Oct. 112, 1999 Witnessed: Sharon a. Kyan								
Signature of Assignor # 2  Mbiya Kapianda.  Mbiya Kapianda	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650							
Date: Oct. 12, 1999 Witnessed: Sharon 4 - Kyan								
Signature of Assignor # 3  Stanley W. Cowan	Witness Address, Eastman Kodak C			er, NY	14650			
Date: 00+/12, 1999								

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010316 FRAME: 0258